IS F BNSF 4024

Y ————
RAILWAY

GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 21001

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

OILS & CO-PRODUCTS - MILEAGE SCALE

FROM:
ANY BNSF STATION

TO:
ANY BNSF STATION
GENERAL RULES

¢ Freight charges must be prepaid.
e Price applies in U.S. Funds.

A e Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, ($3.25 Strike Price) of
BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.

¢ Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to $295.00. No more than $295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. For SDIY - No switching will be absorbed.
¢ Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
A e Rates in this price list take precedence in the following order: 1st - Point to Point, 2nd - Point to Group, Group to Point, or Group to Group, and 3rd - Mileage Scale.

A e The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are
as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.

A ¢ Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
A ¢ Price authority is subject to change without notice.
A o For per car rates displayed in this Price Authority: For shipments moving on per car based rates in this Price Authority, BNSF will not be required to weigh shipments. Requests for weighing a car will be subject

to the rules, regulations and charges found in BNSF Weighing Book BNSF-9300-Series. For weight based rates displayed in this Price Authority: For shipments moving on weight based rates in this Price
Authority, shipper must have a Weight Agreement and will be responsible for supplying BNSF origin weights at the time of billing. If you are unsure if you have a Weight Agreement with BNSF, please contact
auxpricing@bnsf.com. A weighing charge will apply whenever BNSF is requested to weigh a car. Except as otherwise provided herein, the rules, regulations and charges of BNSF Weighing Book, BNSF-9300
Series will apply, except item 500, paragraph C., 1, will not apply.

e Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE STCC DESCRIPTION

BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001

20465 CORN OIL
2046920 CORN OIL FOOTS
20911 COTTONSEED OIL, CRUDE OR REFINED EXC. EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961
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RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

BNSF 4024

CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 21001

CODE

EQUIPMENT
Shipper own/leas, cap GTE 26001 gal

Shipper own/leas, cap LTE 26000 gal

STCC

2091455
2091456
20921
2092335
2092336
2092341
20931
20933

2093942
2093943
2093944

2093945

2093947
2093949
2093951

2093957

2093990

DESCRIPTION

COTTONSEED OIL FOOTS, SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
COTTONSEED OIL SOAP STOCK

SOYBEAN OIL, CRUDE OR REFINED EXC. EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961

OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, SOYBEAN (SOYA BEAN), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
SOYBEAN (SOYA BEAN) OIL SOAP STOCK

SOLUBLES, SOYBEAN, RESIDUE FROM MANUFACTURE OF SOYBEAN FLOUR, LIQUID

LINSEED OIL, CRUDE OR REFINED EXC. EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961

NUT OR VEGETABLE OILS EXC. CORN SEE 20465, COTTONSEED SEE 20911, SOYBEAN SEE 20921, LINSEED SEE
20931, EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961, OILS FOR MEDICINAL PURPOSES SEE 28311 OR 28312, OR FATTY
ACIDS SEE 28994

OIL FOOTS OR RESIDUUM, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, GRAIN SCREENING,LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED

OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, LINSEED (FLAXSEED), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED

OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED, VIZ. BABASSU, CASHEW, CHINA- WOOD
(TUNG NUT), COCOANUT(OR COPRA), DENDE NUT, HEMPSEED, MONILLA (

OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, CASTOR OR OLIVE (FLORENCE, LUCCUOR SWEET), LIQUID OR
SOLIDIFIED

OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, SAFFLOWER (CARTHAMUS), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, SUNFLOWER SEED, LIQUID ORSOLIDIFIED

OIL (BUTTER OR GREASE) FOOTS, RESIDUUM, SEDI- MENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, PALM, ARTIFICIAL OR
NATURAL, LIQUID OR SOLID-IFIED

OIL FOOTS, RESIDUUM, SEDIMENTS, OR TANK BOTTOMS, KAPOK (KAPOC) SEED, COHUNE (CAHOUN, CAHUNE,
COHUNE-NUT OR COROZO NUT) LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED

OIL FOOTS, SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, NEC

Price applies in shipper owned or leased tanks cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies in tank cars with capacity greater than or

equal to 26,001 gallons.

Rates apply in shipper owned or leased tank cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies in Tank cars with capacity less than or

equal to 26,000 gallons.

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/01/2024
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025
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BIIZSWMF BNSF 4024

CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 21001

GRAIN PRODUCTS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

FROM TO Shipper ownl/leas, cap Shipper ownl/leas, cap

ORIGIN DESTINATION MILES MILEs  COMMODITY ROUTE  Cl ~ GTE 26001 gal LTE 26000 gal

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
+

1

201

301

401

601

701

801

901

1001

1101

1201

1301

1401

50

100

200

300

400

500

600

700

800

900

1000

1100

1200

1300

1400

1500

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

$2,675 PC

$2,884 PC

$3,172 PC

$3,644 PC

$4,033 PC

$4,429 PC

$4,773 PC

$5,124 PC

$5,420 PC

$5,728 PC

$6,024 PC

$6,298 PC

$6,572 PC

$6,845 PC

$7,119 PC

$7,393 PC

$2,541 PC

$2,740 PC

$3,013 PC

$3,462 PC

$3,831 PC

$4,208 PC

$4,534 PC

$4,868 PC

$5,149 PC

$5,442 PC

$5,723 PC

$5,983 PC

$6,243 PC

$6,503 PC

$6,763 PC

$7,023 PC

ISSUE DATE 08/15/2024
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BIIZSWMF BNSF 4024

CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 21001

GRAIN PRODUCTS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

FROM TO Shipper ownl/leas, cap Shipper ownl/leas, cap
ORIGIN DESTINATION MILES MILES COMMODITY ROUTE cl GTE 26001 gal LTE 26000 gal

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 1501
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 1601
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 1701
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 1801
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 1901
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2001
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2101
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2201
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2301
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2401
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2501
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2601
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2701
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2801
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 2901
+

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN + BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN 3001
+

1600

1700

1800

1900

2000

2100

2200

2300

2400

2500

2600

2700

2800

2900

3000

3100

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF 4024
COMMODITY ITM
21001

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

BNSF Direct

$7,639 PC

$7,890 PC

$8,141 PC

$8,379 PC

$8,615 PC

$8,828 PC

$9,044 PC

$9,259 PC

$9,474 PC

$9,689 PC

$9,905 PC

$10,120 PC

$10,335 PC

$10,550 PC

$10,766 PC

$10,981 PC

$7,257 PC

$7,496 PC

$7,734 PC

$7,960 PC

$8,184 PC

$8,387 PC

$8,592 PC

$8,796 PC

$9,000 PC

$9,205 PC

$9,410 PC

$9,614 PC

$9,818 PC

$10,023 PC

$10,228 PC

$10,432 PC
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 21001
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST
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GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY ITEM: 21001

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

UNIT OF MEASURE

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add
Change
D Decrease
I Increase
K Cancel
M Multiple
Expire
DEFINITIONS
Cl Change Indicator
MIN WGT Minimum Weight
uom Unit of Measure
+ Switching Limits
GEOGRAPHY

BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN
State of ALABAMA

EFFECTIVE DATE  10/01/2024 Page 6 of 8 ISSUE DATE 08/15/2024
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025 REVISION: 44
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GRAIN PRODUCTS
RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024
ITEM: 21001

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN

State of ARKANSAS
State of ARIZONA

State of CALIFORNIA
State of COLORADO
State of IDAHO

State of ILLINOIS

State of IOWA

State of KANSAS

State of KENTUCKY
State of LOUISIANA
State of MINNESOTA
State of MISSOURI

State of MONTANA

State of MISSISSIPPI
State of NEBRASKA
State of NEVADA

State of NEW MEXICO
NEW WESTMINSTER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +
State of NORTH DAKOTA
State of OKLAHOMA
State of OREGON

State of SOUTH DAKOTA
State of TEXAS

State of TENNESSEE
State of UTAH
VANCOUVER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +
State of WASHINGTON
State of WISCONSIN
State of WYOMING

State of ALBERTA
State of ALABAMA
State of ARKANSAS
State of ARIZONA

EFFECTIVE DATE 10/01/2024
EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025
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BNSF 4024
ITEM: 21001

State of CALIFORNIA
State of COLORADO
State of IDAHO

State of ILLINOIS

State of IOWA

State of KANSAS

State of KENTUCKY
State of LOUISIANA
State of MINNESOTA
State of MISSOURI

State of MONTANA

State of MISSISSIPPI
State of NEBRASKA
State of NEVADA

State of NEW MEXICO
NEW WESTMINSTER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +
State of NORTH DAKOTA
State of OKLAHOMA
State of OREGON

State of SOUTH DAKOTA
State of TEXAS

State of TENNESSEE
State of UTAH
VANCOUVER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +
State of WASHINGTON
State of WISCONSIN
State of WYOMING

NOTES
Oct 2024 Renewal
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