RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024

ITEM: 21001

OILS & CO-PRODUCTS - MILEAGE SCALE

FROM:

ANY BNSF STATION

TO:

ANY BNSF STATION

GENERAL RULES

- · Freight charges must be prepaid.
- Price applies in U.S. Funds.
- Price is subject to a Fuel Surcharge. A mileage based fuel surcharge will be applied to the rates or charges in this price authority for the shipment, as provided for in Item 3377-Series, (\$3.25 Strike Price) of BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series. This amount will be added to the freight bill.
 - Switching charges at Origin and Destination will be absorbed up to \$295.00. No more than \$295.00 per car will be absorbed. Any additional amount will be assessed. For SDIY No switching will be absorbed.
 - Prices in this Rate Item Price List alternate with other Rate Item Price Lists.
- Rates in this price list take precedence in the following order: 1st Point to Point, 2nd Point to Group, Group to Point, or Group to Group, and 3rd Mileage Scale.
- The Price document number, correct address and patron code must be shown on the bill of lading to insure accurate billing. Payments of freight charges on interline through rates within this price authority are as follows: Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier. Freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
 - Freight charges must be prepaid when BNSF is the originating carrier or freight charges must be collect when BNSF is the terminating carrier.
- Price authority is subject to change without notice.
 - For per car rates displayed in this Price Authority: For shipments moving on per car based rates in this Price Authority, BNSF will not be required to weigh shipments. Requests for weighing a car will be subject to the rules, regulations and charges found in BNSF Weighing Book BNSF-9300-Series. For weight based rates displayed in this Price Authority: For shipments moving on weight based rates in this Price Authority, shipper must have a Weight Agreement and will be responsible for supplying BNSF origin weights at the time of billing. If you are unsure if you have a Weight Agreement with BNSF, please contact auxpricing@bnsf.com. A weighing charge will apply whenever BNSF is requested to weigh a car. Except as otherwise provided herein, the rules, regulations and charges of BNSF Weighing Book, BNSF-9300 Series will apply, except item 500, paragraph C., 1, will not apply.
 - Transportation under this agreement is subject to BNSF Rules Book 6100-Series in effect as of the date of shipment. A copy of this Rules Book may be obtained via the internet at: www.BNSF.com.

COMMODITY DEFINITIONS

CODE	STCC	DESCRIPTION
BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001		
	20465	CORN OIL
	2046920	CORN OIL FOOTS
	20911	COTTONSEED OIL, CRUDE OR REFINED EXC. EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961

EXPIRATION DATE 09/30/2025



CODE

GRAIN PRODUCTS RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024 ITEM: 21001

DESCRIPTION
COTTONSEED OIL FOOTS, SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
COTTONSEED OIL SOAP STOCK
SOYBEAN OIL, CRUDE OR REFINED EXC. EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, SOYBEAN (SOYA BEAN), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
SOYBEAN (SOYA BEAN) OIL SOAP STOCK
SOLUBLES, SOYBEAN, RESIDUE FROM MANUFACTURE OF SOYBEAN FLOUR, LIQUID
LINSEED OIL, CRUDE OR REFINED EXC. EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961
NUT OR VEGETABLE OILS EXC. CORN SEE 20465, COTTONSEED SEE 20911, SOYBEAN SEE 20921, LINSEED SEE 20931, EDIBLE COOKING OILS SEE 20961, OILS FOR MEDICINAL PURPOSES SEE 28311 OR 28312, OR FATTY ACIDS SEE 28994
OIL FOOTS OR RESIDUUM, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, GRAIN SCREENING, LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, LINSEED (FLAXSEED), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED, VIZ. BABASSU, CASHEW, CHINA- WOOD (TUNG NUT), COCOANUT(OR COPRA), DENDE NUT, HEMPSEED, MONILLA (
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, CASTOR OR OLIVE (FLORENCE, LUCCUOR SWEET), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, SAFFLOWER (CARTHAMUS), LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
OIL FOOTS, OIL SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, SUNFLOWER SEED, LIQUID ORSOLIDIFIED
OIL (BUTTER OR GREASE) FOOTS, RESIDUUM, SEDI- MENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, PALM, ARTIFICIAL OR NATURAL, LIQUID OR SOLID-IFIED
OIL FOOTS, RESIDUUM, SEDIMENTS, OR TANK BOTTOMS, KAPOK (KAPOC) SEED, COHUNE (CAHOUN, CAHUNE, COHUNE-NUT OR COROZO NUT) LIQUID OR SOLIDIFIED
OIL FOOTS, SEDIMENTS OR TANK BOTTOMS, NEC

EQUIPMENT

Price applies in shipper owned or leased tanks cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies in tank cars with capacity greater than or equal to 26,001 gallons. Shipper own/leas, cap GTE 26001 gal

Rates apply in shipper owned or leased tank cars. Mileage allowance will not apply. Price applies in Tank cars with capacity less than or Shipper own/leas, cap LTE 26000 gal

equal to 26,000 gallons.

ISSUE DATE 08/15/2024

Page 2 of 8

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024

ITEM: 21001

GRAIN PRODUCTS

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	FROM MILES	TO MILES	COMMODITY	ROUTE	CI	Shipper own/leas, cap GTE 26001 gal	Shipper own/leas, cap LTE 26000 gal
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1	50	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$2,675 PC	\$2,541 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	51	100	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$2,884 PC	\$2,740 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	101	200	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$3,172 PC	\$3,013 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	201	300	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$3,644 PC	\$3,462 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	301	400	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$4,033 PC	\$3,831 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	401	500	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$4,429 PC	\$4,208 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	501	600	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$4,773 PC	\$4,534 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	601	700	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$5,124 PC	\$4,868 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	701	800	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$5,420 PC	\$5,149 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	801	900	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$5,728 PC	\$5,442 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	901	1000	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$6,024 PC	\$5,723 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1001	1100	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$6,298 PC	\$5,983 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1101	1200	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$6,572 PC	\$6,243 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1201	1300	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	ı	\$6,845 PC	\$6,503 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1301	1400	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$7,119 PC	\$6,763 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1401	1500	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	ı	\$7,393 PC	\$7,023 PC

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024

ITEM: 21001

GRAIN PRODUCTS RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

ORIGIN	DESTINATION	FROM MILES	TO MILES	COMMODITY	ROUTE	CI	Shipper own/leas, cap GTE 26001 gal	Shipper own/leas, cap LTE 26000 gal
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1501	1600	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	ı	\$7,639 PC	\$7,257 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1601	1700	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	ı	\$7,890 PC	\$7,496 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1701	1800	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,141 PC	\$7,734 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1801	1900	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$8,379 PC	\$7,960 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	1901	2000	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$8,615 PC	\$8,184 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2001	2100	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$8,828 PC	\$8,387 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2101	2200	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$9,044 PC	\$8,592 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2201	2300	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$9,259 PC	\$8,796 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2301	2400	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$9,474 PC	\$9,000 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2401	2500	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$9,689 PC	\$9,205 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2501	2600	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$9,905 PC	\$9,410 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2601	2700	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$10,120 PC	\$9,614 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2701	2800	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$10,335 PC	\$9,818 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2801	2900	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$10,550 PC	\$10,023 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	2901	3000	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	I	\$10,766 PC	\$10,228 PC
BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN +	- BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN +	3001	3100	BNSF 4024 COMMODITY ITM 21001	BNSF Direct	1	\$10,981 PC	\$10,432 PC



RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024

ITEM: 21001



GRAIN PRODUCTS CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024 ITEM: 21001

UNIT OF MEASURE

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

PC Per Car

ROUTE

BNSF

CHANGE INDICATOR DESCRIPTIONS

A Add

C Change

D Decrease

Increase

K Cancel

M Multiple

X Expire

DEFINITIONS

CI Change Indicator

MIN WGT Minimum Weight

UOM Unit of Measure

+ Switching Limits

GEOGRAPHY

BN16 4024 BNSF Dest STN

State of ALABAMA

GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024 ITEM: 21001

State of ARKANSAS

State of ARIZONA

State of CALIFORNIA

State of COLORADO

State of IDAHO

State of ILLINOIS

State of IOWA

State of KANSAS

State of KENTUCKY

State of LOUISIANA

State of MINNESOTA

State of MISSOURI

State of MONTANA

State of MISSISSIPPI

State of NEBRASKA

State of NEVADA

State of NEW MEXICO

NEW WESTMINSTER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +

State of NORTH DAKOTA

State of OKLAHOMA

State of OREGON

State of SOUTH DAKOTA

State of TEXAS

State of TENNESSEE

State of UTAH

VANCOUVER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +

State of WASHINGTON

State of WISCONSIN

State of WYOMING

BN16 4024 BNSF Org STN

State of ALBERTA

State of ALABAMA

State of ARKANSAS

State of ARIZONA

GRAIN PRODUCTS

RATE ITEM PRICE LIST

CUSTOMER COPY

BNSF 4024

ITEM: 21001

State of CALIFORNIA

State of COLORADO

State of IDAHO

State of ILLINOIS

State of IOWA

State of KANSAS

State of KENTUCKY

State of LOUISIANA

State of MINNESOTA

State of MISSOURI

State of MONTANA

State of MISSISSIPPI

State of NEBRASKA

State of NEVADA

State of NEW MEXICO

NEW WESTMINSTER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +

State of NORTH DAKOTA

State of OKLAHOMA

State of OREGON

State of SOUTH DAKOTA

State of TEXAS

State of TENNESSEE

State of UTAH

VANCOUVER, BRITISH-COLUMBIA +

State of WASHINGTON

State of WISCONSIN

State of WYOMING

NOTES

Oct 2024 Renewal

PA-00022561-19 Version: 53 08/16/2024 05:57:38 PM